financial information listed below has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with (1) the more detailed unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial information, including the notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus and
(2) the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of both Pebblebrook and LaSalle, incorporated herein by reference. See
"Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements" beginning on page F-1 and "Where You Can Find More Information"
beginning on page 250.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of
the operating results or financial position that would have occurred if the mergers had been consummated at the beginning of the earliest period
presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial position. The pro forma adjustments are estimates based upon
information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

Six Months Ended June 30, 2018
Pebblebrook
Historical

LaSalle
Historical(1)

LaSalle
Adjustments (A)

LaSalle
Adjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pebblebrook
Pro Forma

Operating Data
Total revenues $ 387,556 $ 527,632 $ (78,747) $ 448,885 $ �$ 836,441
Total hotel operating expenses 234,151 318,771 (53,741) 265,030 � 499,181
Depreciation and amortization 49,464 92,172 (14,570) 77,602 676 127,742
Interest expense 20,627 20,618 � 20,618 17,498 58,743
Net income (loss) attributable to
common shareholders 74,465 20,477 (3,785) 16,692 (34,900) 56,257
Per common share data
Basic:
Net income (loss) per share
available to common shareholders,
basic $ 1.08 $ 0.18 $ (0.03) $ 0.15 $ 0.71 $ 0.43
Weighted-average number of
common shares, basic 68,894,413 111,134,064 111,134,064 111,134,064 (49,396,375) 130,632,102
Diluted:
Net income (loss) per share
available to common shareholders,
diluted $ 1.07 $ 0.18 $ (0.03) $ 0.15 $ 0.71 $ 0.43
Weighted-average number of
common shares, diluted 69,227,098 111,552,469 111,552,469 111,552,469 (49,396,375) 131,383,192
Balance Sheet Data:
Investment in hotel properties, net $ 2,439,140 $ 3,303,339 $ (701,041) $ 2,602,298 $ 2,049,387 $ 7,090,825